

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**(1) CA NO.14626/2015gr**  
**10 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14626 OF 2015**  
**IN FAST/28260/2015 WITH CA/14627/2015 IN**  
**FAST/28260/2015 WITH CA/14628/2015 IN**  
**FAST/28270/2015 WITH CA/14629/2015 IN**  
**FAST/28270/2015**

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KUKADI LEFT BANK CANAL,  
SUB-DIVISION, KOLWADI  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Rajale Gulab B.

...

**11 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14634 OF 2015**  
IN FAST/28547/2015 WITH CA/14635/2015 IN  
FAST/28547/2015 WITH CA/14636/2015 IN  
FAST/28492/2015 WITH CA/14637/2015 IN  
FAST/28492/2015 WITH CA/14638/2015 IN  
FAST/28225/2015 WITH CA/14639/2015 IN  
FAST/28225/2015 WITH CA/14640/2015 IN  
FAST/28228/2015 WITH CA/14641/2015 IN  
FAST/28228/2015

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KUKADI LEFT BANK CANAL,  
SUB-DIVISION, KOLWADI  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

**12 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15905 OF 2015**  
IN FAST/28138/2015 WITH CA/15892/2015 IN  
FAST/28248/2015 WITH CA/15893/2015 IN  
FAST/28248/2015 WITH CA/15897/2015 IN FAST  
NO.28248/2015 WITH CA/15898/2015 IN  
FAST/28138/2015 WITH CA/15899/2015 IN  
FAST/28138/2015 WITH CA/15909/2015 IN  
FAST/28159/2015 WITH CA/15911/2015 IN  
FAST/28159/2015 WITH CA/15914/2015 IN  
FAST/28159/2015 WITH CA/15917/2015 IN  
FAST/28172/2015 WITH CA/15919/2015 IN

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**(2) CA NO.14626/2015gr**

FAST/28172/2015 WITH CA/15920/2015 IN  
FAST/28172/2015 WITH CA/15922/2015 IN  
FAST/28183/2015 WITH CA/15923/2015 IN  
FAST/28183/2015 WITH CA/15925/2015 IN  
FAST/28183/2015 WITH CA/15926/2015 IN  
FAST/28193/2015 WITH CA/15927/2015 IN  
FAST/28193/2015 WITH CA/15928/2015 IN  
FAST/28193/2015 WITH CA/15929/2015 IN  
FAST/28235/2015 WITH CA/15931/2015 IN  
FAST/28235/2015 WITH CA/15932/2015 IN  
FAST/28235/2015 WITH CA/15933/2015 IN  
FAST/28244/2015 WITH CA/15934/2015 IN  
FAST/28244/2015 WITH CA/15935/2015 IN  
FAST/28244/2015 WITH CA/15936/2015 IN  
FAST/28145/2015 WITH CA/15937/2015 IN  
FAST/28145/2015 WITH CA/15938/2015 IN  
FAST/28145/2015

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KUKADI DISTRIBUTION AND  
CONSTRUCTION DIVISION, KOLWADI  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.  
Dated: November 23, 2016

...  
PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents on the applications for condonation of delay, stay, and leave to file appeal returnable after six weeks.
2. The execution of the awards impugned in the present appeals shall stand stayed subject to deposit of the entire amount under each of the aforesaid awards

AGP/-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**(3) CA NO.14626/2015gr**

along with the interest accrued thereon by the applicant appellant in this Court within a period of twelve weeks from the date of this order. S.O. to 11.1.2017.

( P.R. BORA, J. )

...