

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14634 OF 2015
IN FAST/28547/2015

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KUKADI LEFT BANK CANAL, SUB-
DIVISION, KOLWADI AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. J.R. Patil h/f Mr. Gulab B. Rajale
AGP for Respondents No.1 and 2 : Mr. A.M. Phule
Advocate for Respondent No. 3 : Mr. A.A. Nimbalkar

...

CORAM : K.K. SONAWANE, J.

DATED : 2nd JULY, 2018.

Order :-

1. The record adumbrates that the notice to respondent No. 3 could not be served as he is reported to be dead. The appellant-Acquiring Body did not take steps against deceased respondent No. 3. In view of nature of subject matter, being last opportunity to the applicant-Acquiring Body for taking steps.
2. Stand over to 23rd July, 2018.

**[K. K. SONAWANE]
JUDGE**

MTK.