

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14634 OF 2015  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 28547 OF 2015

The Executive Engineer, Kukadi Left Bank Canal,  
Sub-Division, Kolwadi ... Applicant

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

.....  
Mr Gulab B. Rajale, Advocate for the applicant  
Mr A. P. Basarkar, AGP for respondent/State  
.....

CORAM : A. M. DHAVALA, J.  
DATE : 23<sup>RD</sup> JULY, 2018.

**PER COURT :-**

. Counsel for the applicant submits that, respondent No. 3 has expired and he doesn't know the date. He assures the Court that he would take necessary steps within a period of three weeks from today.

2. Stand over to 20.08.2018.

[ A. M. DHAVALA ]  
JUDGE

Punde