

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

38 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14634 OF 2015
IN FAST/28547/2015

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KUKADI LEFT BANK CANAL, SUB-DIVISION,
KOLWADI
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
AGP for Respondents 1 and 2 : Mr. R.B.Bagul

CORAM : SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : AUGUST 20, 2018

O R D E R :

Respondent no.3 is reported to be dead. No steps have been taken by the applicant to bring legal representatives of respondent no.3 on record.

As a last chance, S.O. to 18.9.2018.

[SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.]

dbm