

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

23 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14634 OF 2015
IN FAST/28547/2015 WITH CA/14636/2015 IN FAST/28492/2015

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KUKADI LEFT BANK CANAL, SUB-
DIVISION, KOLWADI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. G.B. Rajale
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. S.P. Deshmukh

...

WITH

24 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14002 OF 2017
IN FAST/32904/2017

RAJENDRA SANJAY PATEL

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD., THR BRANCH MANAGER, DHULE AND
ANR

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. L.S.Mahajan
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Usmanpurkar Aniruddha S.

...

CORAM : SUNIL K.KOTWAL, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 18, 2018

O R D E R :

Applicants to take steps for issuing notice to un-
served respondent No. 3.

Stand over to 22.11.2018.

[SUNIL K.KOTWAL, J.]

mahajansb/