

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5250 OF 2015
IN FAST/5084/2015
WITH CA/5243/2015 IN FAST/5075/2015
WITH CA/5244/2015 IN FAST/5075/2015
WITH CA/5245/2015 IN FAST/5080/2015
WITH CA/5246/2015 IN FAST/5080/2015
WITH CA/5247/2015 IN FAST/5070/2015
WITH CA/5249/2015 IN FAST/5070/2015
WITH CA/5251/2015 IN FAST/5084/2015

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
VERSUS
JAYWANTA PATILBA SATHE DIED LRS VITTHAL AND ORS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. R.B.Bagul
Advocate for Respondent Nos 1-a to 1-f & 2-b to 2-f & 2d :
Mr.Sonwane Mahesh R.

...

WITH
906 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14634 OF 2015
IN FAST/28547/2015 WITH CA/14636/2015 IN FAST/28492/2015

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KUKADI LEFT BANK CANAL, SUB-
DIVISION, KOLWADI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH
907 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1709 OF 2016
IN FAST/26395/2015

NATH HARIBA HALE
VERSUS
NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. AND OTHERS

WITH
908 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10817 OF 2017
IN FAST/26551/2017 WITH CA/6856/2018 IN FAST/26551/2017

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS AUTHORIZED

SIGNATORY, AURANGABAD
VERSUS
MAHANANDA UDHAVRAO PATIL AND ORS

WITH
909 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13014 OF 2017
IN FAST/33513/2017

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MEDIUM PROJECT DIVISION OSMANABAD
AND ORS
VERSUS
HARIBA MANSING CHAVAN

WITH
910 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1282 OF 2018
IN FAST/35020/2017 WITH CA/1283/2018 IN FAST/35020/2017

GODHAVARI MARATWADA IRRIGATION LOWER DUDHANA
PROJECT, MAJALGAON THR ITS EX. ENGIN
VERSUS
NANDABAI AMBADAS MOGAL AND ORS

...

CORAM : SUNIL K.KOTWAL, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 22, 2018

O R D E R :

Steps are to be taken by the appellants.

Stand over to 4.1.2019.

[SUNIL K.KOTWAL, J.]

mahajansb/