

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**906 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.14634 OF 2015
IN FAST/28547/2015 WITH CA/14636/2015 IN
FAST/28492/2015**

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KUKADI LEFT BANK CANAL, SUB-
DIVISION, KOLWADI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

**907 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10817 OF 2017
IN FAST/26551/2017 WITH CA/6856/2018 IN
FAST/26551/2017**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, AURANGABAD

VERSUS

MAHANANDA UDHAVRAO PATIL AND ORS

...

**908 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.13014 OF 2017
IN FAST/33513/2017**

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MEDIUM PROJECT DIVISION
OSMANABAD AND ORS

VERSUS

HARIBA MANSING CHAVAN

...

**909 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1282 OF 2018
IN FAST/35020/2017 WITH CA/1283/2018 IN
FAST/35020/2017**

GODHAVARI MARATWADA IRRIGATION LOWER DUDHANA
PROJECT, MAJALGAON THR ITS EX. ENGINEER

VERSUS

NANDABAI AMBADAS MOGAL AND ORS

...

**910 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2679 OF 2018
IN FAST/3105/2018 WITH CA/2680/2018 IN
FAST/3105/2018**

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS BRANCH
MANAGER AURANGABAD
VERSUS
KANHU PATILBA GAWALI AND ORS

...

**911 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.11072 OF 2018
IN FAST/28127/2015 WITH CA/1479/2016 IN
FAST/28127/2015 WITH CA/1481/2016 IN FAST/28130/2015
WITH CA/1483/2016 IN FAST/28277/2015 WITH
CA/11074/2018 IN FAST/28130/2015 WITH CA/11075/2018
IN FAST/28277/2015**

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MEDIUM PROJECT DIVISION, NANDED
VERSUS
ISHWARRAO VENKATRAO PATIL AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for respective Applicants - Appellants are present.

...

CORAM : P.R.BORA, J.

DATE: 18th January, 2019

PER COURT:-

- 1 The learned Counsel for the applicants - appellants to take necessary steps to serve the unserved respondents within three weeks. If the necessary steps are not taken within stipulated time, necessary orders would follow.
- 2 List the matters on 15.02.2019.
- 3 Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(P.R.BORA)
JUDGE**

SPT