



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2588 OF 2026
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14634 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2587 OF 2026
IN FAST/28547/2015

Godu S/o. Ranu Khamgal Since Deceased Thr His Lrs Nilawati And
Anr.

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra And Others.

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Temkar Rajendra K.
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3: Mr. S.B. Jadhav
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. G.B. Rajale
Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. G.K Sontakke and Ms. P.G.
Sontakke

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 6th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :-

Learned advocate Mr. Sontakke submits that he has
instructions to appear for respondent No.5. Stand over to
16.07.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/